IMPORTANT:
A EN Failure to read, thoroughly understand, and follow all instructions can result in
serious personal injury, damage to equipment, or voiding of factory warranty.

INSTRUCTIONS OF SAFETY AND WARNINGS:

* Make suretlhal the mounting surface is strong enough to handle a mounted product and
equipment

+ DO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT CAPACITY.

. A\wgys use an assistant or a mechanical lifting device to safely lift and position heavy
products.

+ Tighten screws firrmly, but do not over tighten. Over tightening can cause product
damage that greatly reduces the holding p:

+ Kaop & clear area and distance from MOVIRG parts when using the product.

« Use only as intended. Never stand, hang or climb on the product.

« This product is intended for indoor use only.

« Any attempts to reconstruct the construction aren't allowed.

« This product may contain small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep
children away unless the product is intended fov thew use and all instructions and
manuals are fully reviewed and understood by th

- Check that the product is secure and safe to Use af regular intervals (at least every three

Should you ever have any questions o feel you require help please contact your place
of purchase for assistan

IMPORTANT:
A FR Le non-respect de toutes les instructions peut entrainer des blessures graves,
les dommages & I'équipement ou 'annulation de la garantie de l'usine.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE ET AVERTISSEMENTS:

« Sassurer que la surface de montage est suffisamment solide pour supporter le produit et
I'équipement monteés.

+ NE PAS DEPASSER LA CAPACITE NOMINALE MAXIMALE MENTIONNEE.

* Toujours utiliser un assistant ou un dispositif de levage mécanique pour soulever et
positionner en toute sécurité les produits lourds.

« Serrer les vis fermement, mais sans trop serrer. Un serrage excessif peut endommager le
produit et réduire considérablement sa capacité de maintien.

« Lors de lutilisation du produit, garder une zone dégagée et une distance suffisante par
rapport aux piéces mobiles.

« Utiliser ce produit uniquement de la maniére prévue. Ne pas se tenir, s'accrocher ou
grimper sur le produit.

« Ce produit est destiné a un usage intérieur uniquement,

« Toute tentative de reconstruction du cadre n'est pas autorisée.

« Ce produit peut contenir de petites pieces susceptibles de présenter un risque
d'étouffement en cas d'ingestion. Tenez les enfants éloignés du produit, & moins que
celui-ci ne soit destiné a leur usage et que toutes les instructions et manuels soient
entiérement examinés et compris par eux.

« Vérifier & intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) que le produit est sécurisé et
peut étre utilisé en toute sécurité.

Si vous avez des questions ou besoin d’aide, n’hésitez pas & contacter le magasin ou
vous avez effectué votre achat pour obtenir de laide.

WICHTIG:

DE Es kann zu schweren Verletzungen, Schaden am Gerat oder zum Erléschen
der Werksgarantie kommen, wenn Sie nicht alle Anweisungen lesen,
verstehen und befolgen.

SICHERHEITS- UND WARNHINWEISE:

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass d\e Montagefléche stabil genug ist, um das montierte Produkt und
die Ausriistung zu trag

. DIE ANGEGEBENE MAXIMALE GEWICHTSKAPAZITAT DARF NICHT UBERSCHRITTEN

« Schwere Produkte diirfen aus Sicherheitsgrinden nur mit Hilfe einer Hilfsperson oder
einer mechanischen Hebevorrichtung angehoben und positioniert werden.

 Siohen Sia dié Schrauben feet, aber cht dbermaBig fet an. Ein Ubermaiges Anzichen
kann das Produkt beschadigen und die Halteleistung stark verringern.

« Halten Sie bei der Verwendung des Produkts einen Sicherheitsabstand zu beweglichen
Teilen ein.

* Nur fir den bestimmungsgemafien Gebrauich verwenden. Sie drfen niemals auf dem
Produkt stehen, hangen oder klettern.

« Dieses Produkt ist ausschlieBlich fir den Gebrauch in Innenréumen vorgesehen.

« Es ist nicht erlaubt, die Konstruktion zu rekonstruieren.

« Dieses Produkt enthalt méglicherweise Kleinteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen
kénnen, wenn sie verschluckt werden. Halten Sie Kinder fern, auBer wenn das Produkt far
sie vorgesehen ist und sie alle Anweisungen und Handbiicher vollsténdig gelesen und
verstanden haben.

« Uberpriifen Sie in regelmaBigen Abstanden (mindestens alle drei Monate) auf seine
Sicherheit und Gebrauchstauglichkeit.

Falls Sie Fragen haben oder Hilfe benétigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die Stelle, bei der

Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.
pueden produci lesiones personales gaves, darios al equipo o I3 anulacion

A\Es
de la garantia de fabric:

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS:

« Asegurese de que la superficie de monta]e sea lo suficientemente fuerte como para
soportar el producto y el equipo montado:

* NO EXCEDA LA CAPACIDAD DE CARGA MAX\MA INDICADA.

« Utilice siempre un ayudante o un dispositivo mecanico de elevacion para levantar y
colocar con seguridad Ios productos pesados.

* Apriete los tornillos con firmeza, pero no lo haga en exceso. Un apriete excesivo puede
provocar dafios en el producto que reduzcan en gran medida su capacidad de sujecion.

+ Mantenga una zona despejada y una distancia de las piezas moviles cuando utilice el

IMPORTANTE:
Si no se leen, se comprenden a fondo y se siguen todas las instrucciones, se

Utilicelo solo para el uso previsto. Nunca se pare, se cuelgue o suba al producto.

« Este producto esta destinado a ser utilizado tnicamente en interiores.

+ No se permite ningun intento de reconstruir la construccion.

« Este producto puede contener piezas pequenas que pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia
si se ingieren. Mantenga a los nifnos alejados a menos que el producto esté destinado a su
Uso y todas las instrucciones y manuales hayan sido revisados y comprendidos por ellos.

« Compruebe periddicamente (al menos cada tres meses) que el producto es seguro y se
puede utilizar.

i tiene alguna duda o cree que necesita ayuda, péngase en contacto con su lugar de
compra para que le ayuden.

APT |

IMPORTANTE:
mamente importante ler, na integra e seguir todas as
instrucoes. Qualquer falha em seguir estes passos pode resultar em serios

« Verifique com alguma regularidade de o produto se mantém seguro para ser utilizado
(pelo menos de trés em trés meses)

Caso tenha alguma diivida ou ache que precisa de ajuda, entre em contacto com o local

onde efetuou a compra para obter ajuda.

BAXHO:

RU  Hesiumarensioe osnakomnenvie co scewy urctpyiuma n ix HecobioaeHve
MOXET NPUBECTI K Cepbe3HbIM TPABMAM, OBPEXACHIIO 060PYAOBAHIA WA
npeKpaLieHio AeCTBUA 3aBOACKON rapaHTUM.

YKA3AHWA MO TEXHWKE BE3OMACHOCTU U NPEAYNPEXAEHNA:

+ Y6eauTech, UTO MOHTaXHas MOBEPXHOCTL AOCTATOYHO MPOUHAS, UTOBbI BbIAEPXaTh
MOHTUpYeMOe U3Aenue 1 060pyAOBaHHe.

« HE MPEBBILUAVTE MAKCVIMAJIBHO IONYCTUMBIV BEC.
+ [17 6e30MaCHONO NOAEMa 1 HAIEXALLETO Pa3MELLEHH THKENLIX U3ALAUI OBA3ATENBHO
06paLLaliTECh 33 MOMOLLLBHO VAN NOM3YATECH TPY30NOABEMHBIMI MeXaHU3MaMM,

. BVIHTbI CneayeT 3aTArvBaTh NNOTHO, HO He nepeTArMBas ux. MepeTarBaHMe MOXeET NpuBecTn

w3aens, uto YXYAWMT MPOUHOCTb KpervIeHus.

. Ll,epxwen: Ha [JOCTATOUHO 6e30MaCHOM PacCTORHIAN OT ABIXYLLVXCA YaCTeN 3AEANS NPY
€0 VCMONb30BaHMM.

* Vicrionb3yiiTe TOLKO NO HasHaueHuto. HUKOrAa Ha CTaHOBUTECh Ha U3feNVe, He BUCHUTE Ha
HeMm 11 He 3anesaliTe Ha Hero.

« [lanroe napenve npy s vien

« JIio6bie MOMbITKM U3MEHMTb KOHCTPYKLWIO 3aMpeLLeHbl.
LI,aHHoe Mzgeﬂme Moxer cerp»(aTh Me/IKie AeTanu, KOTOpbIe MOTYT CTaTh MpUUMHOI

nyT. He noanyckaiite aeTeit K u3aenvto, ecan

oHo He npeAHaSHaHEHO ;um VICnOl!hSOBaHMﬂ VIMM A1 €T OHI MONHOCTBIO He

110 3KCTUIyaTaLyn 1 He MOHMMAIOT WX,

+ HeoBxoavo pery/mpHo nposepm (KaK MVHUMYM, pa3 B TPU MecaLa), 4TO M3aeve
3aMKCUPOBAHO 1 €0 UCTIONb30BaHVE 6E30NACHO.

TO/LKO B M1O|

ECAM y Bac BOHMKHYT BOMPOChI WM BaM NOTPEBYETCA NOMOLL, CBANUTECH €
¥ KOTOpOrO BbI nspenve.

A AR 5l Shinall i 518 i Sl ol ) 905 58 sl s pass ey Slackel] 513 r;::_\a
ghaall Jlos 8]

2 ity ot Glaslss

Gl gzl dad i Loy B35 ol gl 3550 O e g1 o
eyl i) G ) 39

LSl 3 AL Clostiall by deske B Slamdl @) Sln oz sl dslunas W3l il o

S S Lol 55 s Lo il i ) ) 3 Bl 55 8 s 8 85 Y o0 IS (1 e

il plisiad i 35 piall 1329 g5 Vs 28 Blny sl dobue 93 ol il o

L3 5] & gledl 5] ,_.uu;‘dwwmm b Bl 0 dasiiad o

i 5l o plasitly ol gl i o

Sall & e s gl 7Y SYslons 6l o o

o gl S 3L Y] JB stel Ul oo 1 gl Ul (3 BT Sipio (3 o 8 B ol Sl el 120 g
JalSl Laghs Cluklly el JS darln o2 O ams o]

(U8 le aa] B3 JS) delhmie O3 sn ol s plasil dzadlus giall Slel e ST o

Basluall o o el13g bl dia S il G o)l go Jolsil 7 5 Basluoll b (b b5 CaS 5l Al

Slamally ade <

B

dl gl e cols 13

ﬁgﬁkgﬁﬂ)iﬁ :

. E*xnﬁumzx B0 SNERROEBEIMD RS DOICHHLRENH BT L 2BBL TR
T,

BTN TVRRAEEEBIALVLSICLTLETL,

. %L‘%%Ei%l:ﬁ‘silfTEEE?%(:IA‘ BICTYRYY M EREHRRE S LPREZER

TLEEL,

c XTBLONDEBHETH, MHTELVTLREN, HHTEBLBRIREL . RIFNH
KIBICET I 2TEEMNSDET .

- WREERT BB, MEMHE . TR 5B SEREROUENGDET,

@%;aannmﬂiﬁu1<ttu BROLICISTN. F5FH>ED, BorhLE

WTLEEL

ARBEFERATOEAOHIEBNELTVET,

HEE S HRMEE BB L VT RETL,

ZORRBICE, RPAAIBEICEROBRIUENS ZNT LT A TLNBENTVBHEENH
FY. FRESEET I TILTV, RREEHFHEF( 3D, ZDVZaTIVE

FRICERL TVHVRD, FREZORREEAL AL

- MRNRLSCHEMATERLEEMIIC (P EEINATER) BRLTIREL,

SRPLERNS BBECYH— MHIVELBER. BAKCSHLEhELETL,

E2 FolME:
A KR 2E N8 ¢la axel ofsola x| grof st 2u, 2ol &4 we 3
Q&LCH

- BRE HE L ZU|E CFE 5 U2 U3 ZAD0| EEEK| et

. ﬂ*l%‘ 2o TY 82 XMF  gLICH

< BX gL 7AA 2lZE YRS A8 2242 MES s S0f 22ln fIXIE FELICh
« LIS EHCHS| 0|5 Jte ZO|X| OHYAIR. DHEshA| 2012 HIFO| ThEE(0] §X(2{0] 3| Xst

2 5 gLt

- HES AIBY s Y

o3 tje gL, HOjE HE

- 2 AEe du Mg NEeL

- HES] FZRE MPAE AEE SBEIR Yeich

L2 RES A 4 TAl Sj2o0| Sl X2 ofo[go| BeE 4+ 9l
ost 740] OfL|m

SRl 22T} UM H2|2 £1 ARSI
Sl01 MLt D21 2271 oAl

L
o
=
o
k=3
2
o
=}
lo
=

Of2lop} BE K& HAE el Olefer ASE MG, ofgolel £0]
27 o1 R0 B2HIAL
- Tl oEME Wi ala

EE0| Y7L =80

ACN @) s

7Hol 3 ¢
Wt 29 FYNO| BolGte] E8S LoUAlL.

)o= BolsiLIC

traulux
Manual de instrucciones

SMMI-CLASSM-VC

VESA Compatible
200x200 300x200
400x200 300x300
400x300 400x400
600x400 800x400
800x600

100"

MAX

(@) (@) (@)
TV DVD CAMERA
RATED RATED RATED

T110kg 20kg/44lbs 5kg/11lbs

ferimentos, danos no equipamento e anulagao da garantia. L
" @HHiBﬁA%&% ERBE jéﬁ%« Ko
INSTRUCSES DE SEGURANCA E AVISOS: _
* Certifique-se de que a superficie de montagem & suficientemente forte para suportar o RERRSEE:
produto e o equipamento monta . 2L .
- KRG EXCEDA A CAPACIDADE MAXIMA DE PESO INDICADA. il = =
+ Utilize sempre um assistente ou um dispositivo de elevacao mecanico para levantar e - BORBAIOBATAER,
colocar no lugar quaisquer produtos pesados de modo seguro. EZEAT%HM 1’EH{§%?§E}JIE:2@:EEWE
+ Aperte os parafusos com firmeza, mas sem os apertar demasiado. Quando apertados em . R, &
demasia, s60 causados danos que reduzem significativamente a capacidade de fixagao. R
+ Ao utiizar o produto, mantenha uma area livre de objetos e distancia de quaisquer pecas o e
veie - o P ! auasauer pec - EDBUERBREEEN, AN, B BEEAES HUSERRENSEEE,
* Utlize o produtos apenas para os fins previstos. Nunca se deve subir, escalar ou pendurar - EIRENER
sobre o pro: BRSNS,
« Este produto eutina-se apenas a ser utilizado em espacos interiores. I o swi BHO=e
+ N&o sdo permitidas quaisquer tentativas de reconstruir a estrutura . ERE RREVIERE. , BRES:
« Este produto pode conter pecas pequenas que constituem perigo de asfixia, se colocadas BRAFME, RESEERLESR.
na boca. Mantenha as criancas afastadas do produto, a menos que este se destine as . BEHREESEERRTR (ELS=MEA) .
mesmas e que todas as instrucdes e manuais sejam totalmente analisados e
compreendidos por elas.
Ref ia:
ererencia:
><
© ’
Too long  Too Short
) —_—Tes
1 N\
! 1
! M-C |
1 M-D |
1
! i
1 M-E
! i
! 1
! 1
! 1
! 1
! 1
| | ‘ i
H
S 1
i ! ! © MF |
1
1 ! H 1
1
o 88 e |
1
1 ' 1
\ o) 1 pasy h U
M2 e - | —
X~o
| N -7
N S~ -7
N .
A
N
N\ \ —
> \
/ \ |
1 Q \
! \
! \
I 1 °
! 1
I 1 Rt
! I .
| 1
\ h °
1
U o
P —

.uuuuuuuuv.vva

\

s )

|

charmex.net [ traulux.net




jimal ] A
J (x8) K (x12)
M8x40

B (x1)

F (x2)
[ — ™ fm
L (x12) M (x4) N (x2)
M8x65 M5x10 M6x10

M-A (x4) M-B (x4)
- M6x14 M8x16
C (x1) @ %: j
M-C (x4) M-D (x4)
M6x30 M8x35
G (x1) H (x1) I (x4) M-E (x4) M-F (x4)
D8 D15xD8x5
L 5—= 0)
O (x28) P (x1) Q (x1) -
D8 6mm 13-199mm ®N1|53@(g:1)5

LOCK

I —

0% e

6-2 m
g &

charmex.net [ traulux.net




